FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Conveying party(ies):	~ 1	Ached original documents or copy thereof. address of receiving party(ies) still United Bank	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partr ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Cher ☐ Cher ☐ Addi nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merc ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partr ☐ Limited Partr ☐ Herc ☐ Yes ☐ Assignment ☐ Merc ☐ Char ☐ Other	Ger of Name City: Lak Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpora Other If assignee is not dis attached: (Designations mus	ddress: dress: 6801 Lake Worth R2 e Wurth State: FL ZIP: 3 3 46 7 dal(s) citizenship ation Il Partnership Partnership ation-State Florida fomiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Tyes No to be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Pes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Add	1,5	mark Registration No.(s) 522, 218 1, 738, 133 522, 465	
Name and address of party to whom correspond	andence 6. Total num	aber of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard E. Benne Internal Address:	7. Total fee	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 VARICK ST Site 903 City: New York State: NY Z	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Eyetique, Inc. d/b/a Optical Affairs International ("Eyetique") hereby acknowledges that it surrendered the trademark names "Christian Roth" and "Optical Affairs" under Registration Numbers 1522465, 1522218, and 1303536 and associated goodwill ("Trademarks") to 1st United Bank ("1st United") under Section 679.503 of the Florida Statutes. Eyetique acknowledges that the Trademarks served as collateral for a loan obtained from 1st United as evidenced by a Security Agreement and UCC-1 Financing Statement executed by it in favor of 1st United, copies of which are attached hereto as Composite Exhibit "A." Eyetique further acknowledges that it has surrendered the trademarks to 1st United for ultimate transfer of Eyetique's rights to a third party in an effort to reduce the loan indebtedness to 1st United and that 1st United has power to convey Eyetique's rights in the Trademarks under Section 679.504 of the Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Eyetique has caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed and delivered on the date stated below.

Signed, sealed and delivered

RECORDED: 07/31/1998

EYETIQUE, INC. d/b/a/ OPTICAL.

in the presence of:	AFFAIRS INTERNATIONAL	
Print Name: LO 3087 2 CCAN-	By: Office One	
Print Name: 1030XT L.CCANO	Title: VO UV	
Africa	Roder Mohing	
Fried Name The Bill How Late	Jan Youlm	
COUNTY OF FALM STRAGE)	
COUNTY OF FALM STRAGE		
NOVEMACK, 1997 by NOCKIS TRACKOR	and subscribed before me this $\sum \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of \angle as $\angle C \in \triangle$ of Eyetique, Inc. d/b/a	
Optical Affairs International, a FLA CORC. on b	chalf of the	
known to me or produced		
	1.11.1	
	Notary Public, State of Florida Print Name: KARKT I CLARE	
	My Commission Expires:	
WPALM/65421 1.DOX" MY COMMENT	Robert Claire SSION # COSS0247 EXPWES March 27, 2001 NJ 1997 Fain INSURANCE, INC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0032

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1679 FRAME: 0805